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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

A [29.74]KILTARTAN CHOSEN
TR: Albert Mullins[29.74-GLY] 6 0 41Mr. Keith  Killilea/Mr. Christopher  Fennes Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Millbank Chosen).May'24TPW €260

Feb13'26 71 525R    A7 T1 3.39 1111 2nd nk FAw,HdNrL 29.82 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Breaghmore Joeys 29.74
Jan23'26 71 525R    A7 T2 3.57 2222 3rd 1.5L/hd FcdCk1,EvCh 30.28 -.10 Slow 4/7 GLY Lissatouk Storm 30.29
Dec19'25 71 525R    A7 T3 3.45 4323 3rd 2.25L ClrRn,StyOn 29.72 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Leavethattome 29.78
Dec11'25 70 525R    A7 T2 3.59 5553 3rd 2L/nk CrdStt,FinWl 30.09 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Leavethattome 30.15
Nov8'25  71 525R    A7 T2 3.45 2433 3rd 7.5L BmpRu,RnOn 29.45 Sand 2/1 GLY Pierview Pearl 29.97

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

B [29.50]WINNIE BE SLICK
TR: Owner[29.50-GLY] 10 2 33Mr. Liam Butler.Jnr. (Co. Galway.) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ketch Up Bella).Sep'23TPW €855

Feb14'26 63 525R    A6 T4 3.61 2211 2nd nk Ld 3,HdNrL 30.08 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Colossal Journey 30.00
Feb7'26  63 525R    A6 T4 3.34 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 29.78 Sand 1/1 GLY Bumblebee Diva *29.78
Jan16'26 62 525R    A5 T4 3.46 3332 2nd 2L Blk 1,ChlRi 29.68 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Dusty 29.72
Jan9'26  62 525R    A5 T1 3.57 3113 3rd 5.5L Ld 2,EvCh 29.76 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Burkos Bulmers 30.04
Dec6'25  60 525R    A9 T3 3.46 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.60 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ethans Choice *29.50

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

C [29.66]ANNADOWN SOPHIE
TR: Owner[29.66-GLY] 3 0 11Mr. Gerry  Dillon (Co. Galway.) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Annadown Cutie).Sep'24TPW €50

Feb13'26 64 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 54 4th 6.5L/sh Blk 1,Mid 19.26 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Noelles Bebeto 19.67
Feb6'26  65 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 33 3rd 2.5L/sh A 3rd,FinWl 19.41 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Patch It Up 19.54
Jan30'26 64 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 23 2nd 1.5L FAw,StyOn 19.57 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Glamorous Jet 19.62
Jan9'26  63 525T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 29.76 -.10 Slow GLY Annadown Harvey *29.66
Nov8'25  63 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.55 -.05 Slow GLY Annadown Kisses 19.78

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

D LADY DIVINE
TR: Owner[30.13-THR] 3 0 02Ms Claire McKenna/Mrs. Elizabeth  McKen Mbk.B.(Signet Ace-Mayahs Baby).Aug'24TPW €50

Feb13'26 62 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 14 4th 6.0L FAw,Blk1/2 19.44 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Orbsen Bluebell 19.81
Feb6'26  62 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 22 2nd 2.5L ChlRu,A 2nd 19.41 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Patch It Up 19.53
Jan30'26 62 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 12 2nd 3L FAw,EvCh 19.31 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Noelles Bebeto 19.47
Jan16'26 62 300T    T1 0.00 1st 1.5L M 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY Marks Mystery *17.04
Oct7'25  62 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 30.13 Sand THR Mayahs Ace *30.13

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

E [28.98]DROOPYS GLAMOUR
TR: Owner[28.80-KKY] 60 7 127Miss Breda Boyle/Master Patrick  Sheehy ( Wbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Fia).Aug'22TPW €3,915

Feb7'26  65 525R    A5 T5 1.31 5546 5th 6.5L/nk ChlRu,ClrRn 29.00 Sand 4/1 LMKCall Me Rapid 29.47
Jan23'26 65 525R    A5 T6 3.46 6666 5th 7L/sh BmpRu,Crd 3 29.49 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lallys Legacy 29.89
Dec12'25 65 550R    A4 T6 4.71 1111 2nd 0.5L EP,HdNrL 30.86 Sand 2/1 GLY Springwell Eddy 30.89
Jun7'25  64 525R    A2 T6 3.40 4544 3rd 3.50L EvAw,StyOn 28.54+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Subtle Jack 28.88
Jun28'24 64 525R    A3 T6 4.30 3321 1st 2L ClrRn,FinWl 29.00 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Da Quiet Patch *28.80

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

F [29.03]DROMBEG ROSE
TR: Owner[29.03-GLY] 9 0 23Mr. Evan  McAuliffe (Kilmallock) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Millbank Marcela).Jun'24TPW €480

Feb13'26 60 525R    A5 T2 3.45 5422 2nd 0.75L Strfin,ChlRi 29.08 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Lakeside Albert 29.03
Feb6'26  59 525R    A5 T3 3.62 4633 2nd 3.5L VSlaw,Strfin 29.54 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Five Alley Mike 29.68
Jan30'26 60 525R    A5 T4 3.41 5545 5th 6.75L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.60 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lallys Legacy 29.97
Jan23'26 60 525R    A5 T2 3.45 5554 3rd 3L/hd Crd 4,StyOn 29.35 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Slipalong Dew 29.47
Nov8'25  60 525R    ON3 T4 1.51 2222 2nd 1.5L EvAw,Chl 3 29.12+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKRosshill Diamond 29.32

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

G [29.08]JASMINE COCO
TR: Colm Fitzgerald[29.08-GLY] 14 4 10Mr Cian Mulrooney (Co. Galway) Wbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Wishful Ali).Nov'23TPW €1,255

Feb13'26 60 525R    A2 T5 3.44 5555 5th 6.0L/nk SlAw,Crd 3 28.96 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Island Bobby 29.30
Feb7'26  60 525R    A2 T4 3.46 5521 1st 4L Ld3/4,StyWl 29.28 Sand 4/1 GLY Hanover Mellie *29.28
Jan23'26 60 525R    A2 T5 3.43 4665 6th 6.75L Bmp 1,ClrRn 29.22 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY On The Latt 29.59
Sep25'25 59 525R    A4 T5 3.35 2222 1st 0.75L Bmp 1,LdNrL 29.08 Sand 6/4 GLY Brickhill Tamika *29.08
Sep18'25 60 525R    A4 T4 3.40 4545 3rd 5L/hd Blk 2,Strfin 29.24 Sand 6/4 GLY Brickhill Como 29.60

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

H [29.07]CHARMING CIARA
TR: Donal Duggan[29.07-GLY] 24 7 34Mr. Tom  Kelly/Miss Ciara  Kelly (Co. Galw Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Marlay Star).Nov'23TPW €3,000

Feb14'26 59 525R    A3 T1 3.34 1111 1st 4L LdRu,ALd 29.17 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Thats My Honey *29.07
Feb7'26  59 525R    A3 T5 3.35 1211 1st 3.5L FAw,CmAg 29.47 Sand 3/1 GLY Springwell Eddy *29.47
Jan16'26 60 525R    A3 T1 3.48 3655 5th 8.0L Crd 1,FcdCk2 29.68 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Hanover Luna 30.14
Dec11'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.36 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.25 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Cragbrien Hero *29.15
Dec6'25  60 525R    A5 T1 3.37 4543 3rd 5L/hd CrdRu,FinWl 29.59 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Bouncing Barron 29.85
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Galway - Floating Reserves

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

I [29.19]HOLLYWELL FLINT
TR: Owner[29.19-GLY] 23 6 21Ms.Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Ibd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Honey).Aug'23TPW €2,470

Feb14'26 73 525R    A3 T2 3.37 4356 6th 10.25L FcdCk1,Crd 3 29.17 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Charming Ciara 29.79
Feb7'26  72 525R    A3 T4 3.34 2566 5th 8.0L FAw,Bmp 1 29.47 Sand 6/4 GLY Charming Ciara 30.03
Jan16'26 72 525R    A3 T2 3.70 6444 4th 6.5L StbTp,RnOn 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hanover Luna 30.03
Dec11'25 72 525R    A7 T1 3.35 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.29 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Rosshill Storm *29.19
Nov27'25 72 525R    A7 T2 3.44 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.62 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Ballyhale Evan *29.52

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

J [29.26]BREAGHMORE TILLY
TR: Owner[29.26-GLY] 15 1 36Mr. M. J.  Corrigan (Co. Offaly) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Eileens Best).Jan'24TPW €800

Feb13'26 61 525R    A5 T5 3.33 2245 5th 11.25L Bmp 1,Crd 3 29.08 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lakeside Albert 29.77
Jan9'26  61 525R    A5 T6 3.38 3323 2nd 8.5L Chl 3,FinWl 29.20 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Thats My Honey 29.69
Dec12'25 59 550R    A4 T5 4.83 2233 3rd 3.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 30.78 Sand 2/1 GLY Stonepark Sam 31.04
Nov28'25 58 525R    A3 T6 3.36 2222 2nd 2L ChlRu,A 2nd 29.18 Sand 3/1 GLY Rinnwood Leo 29.32
Nov7'25  58 525R    A6 T4 3.47 2222 1st 3.5L LdRi,FinWl 29.36 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Hollywell Gypsy *29.26

CGd:A5
BGd:A1

K [28.85]FANTASY PENNY
TR: Albert Mullins[28.85-GLY] 65 11 189Miss Emma  Lynskey (Gort) Ibk.B.(Redzer Ardfert-Fantasy Lane).Oct'21TPW €6,350

Feb13'26 61 525R    A5 T1 3.71 6666 6th 14.25L MsdBk,A 6th 29.08 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Lakeside Albert 29.98
Jan23'26 61 550R    A4 T2 4.82 4444 4th 10.5L Crd 2,RnOn 30.77 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Burnpark Class 31.40
Jan16'26 61 525R    A4 T2 3.45 5544 3rd 2.5L/nk Bmp 1,FinWl 29.44 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Eddy 29.53
Nov7'25  61 525R    A3 T4 3.36 4111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.40 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Foxwood Macgow *29.30
May20'23 60 525R    A2 T4 0.00 1111 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 1 28.95 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Portumna Saphire *28.85


